OUTER WING
57-20-00
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
HXL        SECTION TITLE
DEC 22/06 PAGE 1
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-51-01
PANEL INSTL-WING STA 1075.2 WBL 929.12 INSPAR LWR WING

DEC 22/06HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
 RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 4   RF100- 112T5040-69
  POSITION DATA:
   WING STA 308.1 AT REAR
   SPAR LH
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   112T5040-5019
  FOR NHA SEE:
   57-11-52-01
 RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 4   RF105- 112T5040-70
  POSITION DATA:
   WING STA 308.1 AT REAR
   SPAR RH
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   112T5040-5020
  FOR NHA SEE:
   57-11-52-01
 .RIB ASSY-   1110 112T5040-75
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
 .RIB ASSY-   1115- 112T5040-76
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01
57-20-60
FIG. 01
PAGE 2
DEC 22/07HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1 WING STA 121 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 1A (SHEET 1)
HXL        57-20-60-01A
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1 WING STA 121 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 1A (SHEET 2)
HXL        57-20-60-01A
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1 WING STA 121 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 1A (SHEET 3)
HXL        57-20-60-01A
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0B
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1 WING STA 121 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 1A (SHEET 4)
HXL        57-20-60-01A
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0C
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1 WING STA 121 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 1A (SHEET 5)
HXL        57-20-60-01A
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0D
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1
   WING STA 121 AT REAR
   SPAR
 RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO.1   RF1- 112T5010-91
  POSITION DATA:
   WING STA 121 AT REAR
   SPAR LH
  FOR NHA SEE:
   57-11-52-01
 RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB NO. 1   RF5- 112T5010-92
  POSITION DATA:
   WING STA 121 AT REAR
   SPAR RH
  VARIABLE DRAWING REF:
   112T5010-5020
  FOR NHA SEE:
   57-11-52-01
 .BOLT   220 BACB30MR5K15
 .WASHER   225 BACW10BN5AC
 .WASHER-   230 AN960JD516L
 .SPACER INSTL   235- 112T5183-4
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-32
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-33
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-34
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-35
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-36
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR40 112T5183-37
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 .NUT   255 BACN10GW5
 .BOLT   195 BACB30MR5K10
 .BOLT   15100 BACB30MR5K13
 .BOLT   2105 BACB30MR5K14
 .WASHER   18110 BACW10BN5AC
 .WASHER-   18115 AN960PD516L
 .SPACER INSTL   18118- 112T5183-1
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-2
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-3
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-4
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-5
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
57-20-60
FIG. 01A
PAGE 1
DEC 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-6
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR121 69B11260-7
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 .NUT   18130 BACN10GW5
 .BOLT   1200 BACB30MR4K14
 .BOLT   2205 BACB30MR4K12
 .WASHER   3210 BACW10BN4AC
 .WASHER-   3215 AN960PD416L
 .SPACER INSTL   3218- 112T5183-5
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-38
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-39
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-40
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-41
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-41
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-42
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 ..WASHER-   AR221 112T5183-43
    SELECT FROM ITEM.
 .NUT   3230 BACN10GW4
 .BOLT   25310 BACB30MR4K12
 .WASHER   25315 BACW10BN4AC
 .WASHER-   25320 AN960PD416L
 .SPACER INSTL   25323- 112T5183-1
 ..WASHER   AR326 69B11260-2
 ..WASHER   AR326 69B11260-3
 ..WASHER   AR326 69B11260-4
 ..WASHER   AR326 69B11260-5
 ..WASHER   AR326 69B11260-6
 ..WASHER-   AR326 69B11260-7
    POSITION DATA:
     STRINGERS U-4 THRU U-28
     SELECT FROM
 .NUT   25335 BACN10GW4
 .FILLER   24407 112T5184-2
 .FILLER   1411 112T5184-24
 .FILLER   18413 112T5184-4
 .RIB ASSY-   1415 112T5010-107
   POSITION DATA:
    LH SIDE
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
57-20-60
FIG. 01A
PAGE 2
AUG 22/07HXL
FIG
ITEM PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
EFFECT
FROM TO
UNITS
PER
ASSY
ILLUSTRATION ITEMS NOT ON PARTS LIST ARE NOT APPLICABLE
- ITEM NOT ILLUSTRATED
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1A
 .RIB ASSY-   1420- 112T5010-104
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   OPTIONAL PART:
    112T5010-100
 .RIB ASSY-   1420- 112T5010-100
   POSITION DATA:
    RH SIDE
   OPTIONAL PART:
    112T5010-104
 ..BRACKET-   1425 345T0034-5
    USED ON:
     112T5010-104
   ATTACHING PARTS
 ..BOLT-   4430- L8006K3
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V06725
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACB30MY6K3
    USED ON:
     112T5010-104
 ..COLLAR-   4435- HL79-6
    SUPPLIER CODE:
     V5M902
    SPECIFICATION NUMBER:
     BACC30M6
    OPTIONAL PART:
     HL79-6
     V73197
     HL79-6
     V92215
     66014-6
     V56878
     HL79-6
     V56878
    USED ON:
     112T5010-104
   -------*-------
 ..SHIM-   1440 BACS40R006C027F
    USED ON:
     112T5010-104
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-01A
57-20-60
FIG. 01A
PAGE 3
APR 22/08HXL
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-02
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB N0. 2 WING STA 261.2 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 1)
HXL        57-20-60-02
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-02
RIB INSTL-INSPAR RIB N0. 2 WING STA 261.2 AT REAR SPAR
FIGURE 2 (SHEET 2)
HXL        57-20-60-02
AUG 22/07 PAGE 0A
BOEING PROPRIETARY - Copyright © - Unpublished Work - See title page for details.
57-20-60-02